PRAS3EX
PRPT-BFS1
32          CAT-PR/PT-E-11		  ASM
�Magnetic angle sensor 0 - 360° in a 36 mm dia.
housing
●  Measurement range 0 - 360°+
●  Protection class IP65

Temperature -20 to +40 °C
Dust-Ex-proof standard DIN EN61241-0, DIN EN61241-1
Order Code PRAS3EX
Model name
Shaft
V				    = 10 mm shaft
H				    = 6 mm hollow shaft
Measurement range 15 ... 360° in steps of 15°
15 / 30 / 45 / ... / 345 / 360
Output (see page 46)
U6				    = 0.5 ... 4.5 V ratiometric
U2				    = 0.5 ... 10 V
I1				    = 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire
Signal characteristics
CW				    = Signal increasing CW
CCW			   = Signal increasing CCW
Connection
M12A5			   = 5-pin socket M12 axial (compatible with 4-pin connector)
M12R5			   = 5-pin socket M12 radial (compatible with 4-pin connector)
Order example: PRAS3EX - V - 360 - I1 - CW - M12A5
Order code mounting clamps (set of 3 pieces)
POSIROT ®
PRAS3EX - Dust-Ex-proof
Magnetic Angle Sensor with Analog Output
33 [1.299]
10 - 0,01
0+ .394 - 0.0004
0+[ ]Ø
20
[.
78
7]
3
[.
11
8]
47
[1
.8
50
]33 [1.299]Ø
9 [.354]
2,
5
[.
09
8]
2,
5
[.
09
8]
26 0,05 1.0240.002
[
]
4 x M3-5[.197] Abflachung /
flat
Befestigungsexzenter /
mounting clamps
16
[.
63
0]
Markierung /
marking
Potentialausgleich /
earthing
M12-Stecker /
M12-connector
36 [1.417]
42 [1.654]
33 [1.299]
10 - 0,01
0+ .394 - 0.0004
0+[ ]Ø
20
[.
78
7]
3
[.
11
8]
52
[2
.0
47
]
33 [1.299]Ø
9 [.354]